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Payment 
Terms: 

NET30 Freight
Terms:

 FOB 
Destination
  

Ship Via: VNDR PCC: 0 Date: 01/10/22 PO Method: DG Dispatch:Dispatch 
Via Print

Rev Dt:

PLEASE NOTE:  ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS MAY BE LISTED AT THE END OF THE PURCHASE ORDER. 

Vendor:   

 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE (TD
PO BOX 99
HUNTSVILLE TX 773420099
United States

Ship To: 1P00  - TxDMV Warehouse
4000 Jackson Avenue
Austin TX 78731
United States

Bill To:          4000 Jackson Avenue
Austin TX 78731
United StatesVendor ID: 3696696696 6

Purchaser: Amanda Leigh Maxwell
Phone: 512/465-1226
Fax:  

Bill To Fax: 
       

Email: Mandy.Maxwell@txdmv.gov Bill To Email:   DMV_FIN-INVOICES@TxDMV.gov

PO Information:
.
Change Orders:
Change orders will be allowed only if unforeseen conditions arise such as, but not limited to, increasing or decreasing quantities or if the department 
needs dictate changes. All changes shall be in the scope of original work. No verbal change orders shall be permitted. All change orders must be in 
writing with a Purchase Order Change Notice (POCN) issued by TxDMV Purchasing Section.
.
Payment: 
Payment will be made in accordance with the Texas Prompt Payment Act, TGC, Subtitle F, Chapter 2251. Vendor shall submit one copy of a correct 
itemized invoice showing the purchase order number, payee ID., remit to address, and phone number on invoice. Vendors may submit an electronic 
invoice. All electronic invoices shall be sent to DMV_FIN-INVOICES@txdmv.gov (note: There is an underscore "_" between DMV and FIN). All 
invoices received at the email address will be filed for future reference and you will receive a receipt confirmation email. To avoid the confusion of 
duplicate invoices, please do not send other copies of this invoice via regular mail, fax or other means. On emails for electronic invoices, include the 
company name (as it appears on the invoice) and the purchase order number in the subject line to assist in identifying and processing your invoices 
in a timely manner. TxDMV will not incur any penalty for late payment if payment is made in 30 days or less from receipt of goods or services and a 
correct invoice, which-ever is later. 
.
Quantity(ies): 
Quantities are estimated: TxDMV does not guarantee to purchase any minimum or maximum quantity. TxDMV reserves the right to increase or 
decrease the quantity(ies) of the purchase order at the same original terms and conditions. The vendor will be notified in writing by purchase order 
change notice of any requirements for any increased or decreased quantity(ies).
.
Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Standard Terms and Conditions can be found at:  http://www.txdmv.gov/contractors-vendors

Note: warrants will not be issued to a vendor without a current Texas Identification Number.
.
Interagency Agreement Contract Act:
Texas Government Code, Title 7, Chapter 771 
.

The Prison Made Good Acts:
Texas Department of Criminal Justice (TDCJ) and Texas Correctional Industries (TCI), a division of the TDCJ, Texas Government Code, Title 10, 
Subtitle D, Chapter 2155, Subchapter A, Sec. 2155.065 and Texas Government Code, Title 4, Subtitle G, Chapter 497, Subchapter A, Section 
497.023 - 497.029)

TCI Bid: 2209-001 

TDCJ Contact: Don Moore/Customer Service
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Hobby Unit
Phone: 254/883-1536
Email: tci@tdcj.texas.gov

TxDMV Contact: Stacey Cullen
Enforcement
Email: stacey.cullen@txdmv.gov
Phone: 512/465-4164
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PO Line Info
Line-Sch:
1-1

Line Description: 
DMV-0108: 500/BOX, 1-
SIDED, 3 COLORS, OFFSET

Class/Item: 
966/36

Quantity: 
24.0000

UOM:
EA

Unit Price: 
$17.76000

Extended Amt: 
$426.24

Due Date: 
02/18/2022 
 

Schedule Total $426.24

ReqID: 
0000011386

Business Cards To Read:

DAMEN BALESTERI
Investigator
Enforcement Division
O 817.560.6560 F 817.560.6566 
Damen.Balesteri@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
2425 GRAVEL DRIVE, FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76118
www.TxDMV.gov

TOM CATRON
Investigator
Enforcement Division
O 817.560.6562 F 817.560.6566 
Tom.Catron@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
2425 GRAVEL DRIVE, FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76118
www.TxDMV.gov

JAMES GREENWELL
Investigator
Enforcement Division
O 817.285.1533 F 817.285.1590 
James.Greenwell@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
2425 GRAVEL DRIVE, FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76118
www.TxDMV.gov

JOHN MEDCALF
Investigator
Enforcement Division
C 832.266.4146 F 713.316.6109
John.Medcalf@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
1202 SOUTHMORE 2nd FL, PASADENA, TEXAS  77502
www.TxDMV.gov

CHASITY BENGSCH
Investigator
Enforcement Division
O 512.465.4262 F 512.465.5652 C 737.247.0903
Chasity.Bengsch@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
4000 JACKSON AVENUE, AUSTIN, TEXAS  78731
www.TxDMV.gov
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TIM WOLF
Investigator
Enforcement Division
O 512.465.1302 F 512.465.5652 C 512.436.2958
Timothy.Wolf@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
4000 JACKSON AVENUE, AUSTIN, TEXAS  78731
www.TxDMV.gov

AMBER OTT
Investigator
Enforcement Division
O 214.319.6553 C 214.793.3240
Amber.Ott@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
4777 US 80, MESQUITE, TEXAS 75150
www.TxDMV.gov

RAY STAFFORD
Investigator
Enforcement Division
O 972.478.5200 F 972.416.4296
Ray.Stafford@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
1925 E. BELT LINE RD., STE 100, DALLAS, TEXAS 75006
www.TxDMV.gov

JOYCE K. LOWE
Attorney
Enforcement Division
O 512.465.1208 F 512.465.5650
Joyce.Lowe@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
4000 JACKSON AVENUE, AUSTIN, TEXAS  78731
www.TxDMV.gov

CINDY HERNANDEZ
Administrative Manager
Enforcement Division
O 512.465.4188 F 512.465.5650
Cindy.Hernandez@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
4000 JACKSON AVENUE, AUSTIN, TEXAS  78731
www.TxDMV.gov

RUBEN DURAN
Investigator
Enforcement Division
O 956.784.6723 F 956.702.3718 
Ruben.Duran@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
600 W EXPRESSWAY 83, PHARR, TEXAS 78577
www.TxDMV.gov

KIRSTEN RUEHMAN
Attorney
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Enforcement Division
O 512.465.1239 F 512.465.5650
Kirsten.Ruehman@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
4000 JACKSON AVENUE, AUSTIN, TEXAS  78731
www.TxDMV.gov

ANDREA BERLOCHER
Lead Compliance Specialist
Enforcement Division
O 210.731.2142 C 210.452.8370 
Andrea.Berlocher@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
15150 NACOGDOCHES RD. SUITE 100, SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78247
www.TxDMV.gov

LUCY GUTIERREZ
Compliance Specialist
Enforcement Division
O 806.748.2912 C 806.786.7898 
Lucy.Gutierrez@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
135 SLATON HIGHWAY, LUBBOCK, TEXAS 79404
www.TxDMV.gov

PATRICK ERVIN
Compliance Specialist
Enforcement Division
O 972.478.5246 C 469.491.7113 
Patrick.Ervin@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
1925 E BELT LINE ROAD, SUITE 100, CARROLLTON, TEXAS 75006
www.TxDMV.gov

ROSLYNN HOPKINS
Compliance Specialist
Enforcement Division
O 512.465.4189 C 254.301.3930 
Roslynn.Hopkins@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
4000 JACKSON AVENUE, AUSTIN, TEXAS  78731
www.TxDMV.gov

NINA YONEMOTO
Compliance Specialist
Enforcement Division
O 713.316.6155 C 713.435.9806 
Nina.Yonemoto@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
2110 E. GOVERNORS CIRCLE, HOUSTON, TEXAS  77092
www.TxDMV.gov

OLIVIA MENDEZ
Compliance Specialist
Enforcement Division
O 915.594.6016 C 915.201.8683 
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Olivia.Mendez@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
1227 LEE TREVINO, SUITE 100, EL PASO, TEXAS 79907
www.TxDMV.gov

JEANNA GORDON
Compliance Specialist
Enforcement Division
O 325.674.1013 C 325.513.9264 
Jeanna.Gordon@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
4210 N. CLACK, ABILENE, TEXAS 79601
www.TxDMV.gov

CONNIE AYALA
Compliance Specialist
Enforcement Division
O 361.808.3981 C 361.876.7254
Connie.Ayala@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS ?
www.TxDMV.gov

MARY LOU CARDENAS
Compliance Specialist
Enforcement Division
O 956.784.6724 C 956.329.9297
MaryLou.Cardenas@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
600 W EXPRESSWAY 83, PHARR, TEXAS 78577
www.TxDMV.gov

CARLOS CHARLIE ESCOBEDO
Field Service Manager
Enforcement Division
C 915.244.4487 
Charlie.Escobedo@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
1227 LEE TREVINO, SUITE 100, EL PASO, TEXAS 79907
www.TxDMV.gov

JOI DINOLFO
Compliance Specialist
Enforcement Division
O 409.895.3216 C 409.291.6752
Joi.Dinolfo@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
8550 EASTEX FREEWAY, BEAUMONT, TEXAS 77708
www.TxDMV.gov

ANGELICA RODRIGUEZ
Lead Compliance Specialist
Enforcement Division
O 972.478.5234 C 469.346.0239 
Angelica.Rodriguez@TxDMV.gov
________________________________________
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1925 E. BELT LINE RD., STE 100, DALLAS, TEXAS 75006
www.TxDMV.gov

Item Total for Line # 1 $426.24  

Total PO Amount $426.24

All Shipments, Shipping papers, invoices and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number.  Over shipments will not be accepted 
unless authorized by Purchaser prior to Shipment.

.
Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Standard Terms and Conditions can be found at:  http://www.txdmv.gov/contractors-vendors

 
 
 


